

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/01/11 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 EAST MONTPELIER STPG 028-3 (35)S: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON US
 ROUTE 2, APPROXIMATELY 4.720 KILOMETERS EAST OF THE
 BARRE/EAST MONTPELIER TOWN LINE AND EXTENDING EASTERLY 0.180
 KILOMETERS. WORK SHALL ALSO INCLUDE THE RELOCATION OF VT
 ROUTE 14, BEGINNING AT STATION 4+800.00 ON US ROUTE 2 AND
 EXTENDING NORTHERLY 0.184 KILOMETERS.

TOWN(S) : EAST MONTPELIER
 COUNTY : WASHINGTON
 DISTRICT : D06

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE
 REALIGNMENT AND RECONSTRUCTION OF THE US ROUTE 2 AND VT
 ROUTE 14 INTERSECTION. ADDITIONAL WORK SHALL INCLUDE NEW
 DRAINAGE, SUBBASE, PAVEMENT, TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM,
 PARKING AREA, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND MISCELLANEOUS ROADWAY
 ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 1,578,986.55	100.0000%
2	980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	\$ 1,748,796.25	110.7543%
3	12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 1,820,826.50	115.3162%
4	11030063 CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.	\$ 1,955,836.50	123.8666%
5	110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION	\$ 1,977,445.50	125.2351%
6	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 2,257,110.00	142.9468%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
=====								
			(1) 11010762010	J. HUTCHINS, INC.	(2) 980279448501	KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	(3) 12101191	MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.
SECTION 0001	ROADWAY							
0005	201.10	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	14200.00000	14200.00	5000.00000	5000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS							
0010	202.10	1.000 EACH	1200.00000	1200.00	6600.00000	6600.00	12500.00000	12500.00
	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL OF BUILDING							
0015	203.15	7000.000 CM	7.85000	54950.00	11.00000	77000.00	12.25000	85750.00
	COMMON EXCAVATION							
0020	203.16	415.000 CM	33.00000	13695.00	46.50000	19297.50	80.00000	33200.00
	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION							
0025	203.28	22.000 CM	19.60000	431.20	80.00000	1760.00	23.00000	506.00
	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS							

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(2) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		(3) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 203.31 SAND BORROW	3675.000 CM	24.00000	88200.00	29.00000	106575.00	32.00000	117600.00
0035 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	2650.000 CM	15.00000	39750.00	20.00000	53000.00	14.00000	37100.00
0040 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	20.000 CM	73.00000	1460.00	84.00000	1680.00	200.00000	4000.00
0045 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CM	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0050 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	500.000 CM	35.00000	17500.00	33.00000	16500.00	45.00000	22500.00
0055 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	500.000 SM	16.50000	8250.00	15.00000	7500.00	24.90000	12450.00
0060 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	5000.000 CM	32.00000	160000.00	38.00000	190000.00	33.00000	165000.00
0065 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	28.000 CM	55.00000	1540.00	98.00000	2744.00	45.00000	1260.00
0070 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	1740.000 KG	3.30000	5742.00	3.00000	5220.00	1.50000	2610.00
0075 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0080 490.30 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4000.000 T	90.00000	360000.00	86.50000	346000.00	80.00000	320000.00
0085 490.31 AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0090 490.32 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0095 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	370.000 KG	7.25000	2682.50	2.50000	925.00	4.00000	1480.00
0100 541.25 CONCRETE, CLASS B	5.000 CM	654.00000	3270.00	620.00000	3100.00	1200.00000	6000.00
0105 601.0930 900 CPEP	9.100 M	153.00000	1392.30	230.00000	2093.00	260.00000	2366.00
0110 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (1200 MM)	13.000 EACH	2500.00000	32500.00	2000.00000	26000.00	2200.00000	28600.00
0115 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (1500 MM)	2.000 EACH	3500.00000	7000.00	2750.00000	5500.00	3200.00000	6400.00
0120 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (1800 MM)	5.000 EACH	4200.00000	21000.00	3750.00000	18750.00	4100.00000	20500.00

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

		(1) 11010762010		(2) 980279448501		(3) 12101191		
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.		KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0125 605.11	200 MM UNDERDRAIN PIPE	160.000 M	41.50000	6640.00	27.00000	4320.00	85.00000	13600.00
0130 605.21	200 MM UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE	7.000 M	82.00000	574.00	80.00000	560.00	85.00000	595.00
0135 605.95	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN	1.000 EACH	140.00000	140.00	350.00000	350.00	500.00000	500.00
0140 609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	1000.000 CM	8.00000	8000.00	10.00000	10000.00	8.60000	8600.00
0145 609.15	DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	0.700 T	1568.00000	1097.60	1000.00000	700.00	900.00000	630.00
0150 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	70.000 CM	45.00000	3150.00	62.00000	4340.00	60.00000	4200.00
0155 616.20	GRANITE SLOPE EDGING	17.000 M	74.25000	1262.25	120.00000	2040.00	82.00000	1394.00
0160 616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	440.000 M	36.60000	16104.00	112.00000	49280.00	98.00000	43120.00
0165 618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 125 MM	285.000 SM	36.50000	10402.50	48.00000	13680.00	65.00000	18525.00
0170 618.30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6.500 SM	394.00000	2561.00	55.00000	357.50	675.00000	4387.50
0175 620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	6.000 M	18.00000	108.00	112.00000	672.00	15.00000	90.00
0180 621.21	HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	40.000 M	72.00000	2880.00	73.00000	2920.00	66.00000	2640.00
0185 621.51	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	1.000 EACH	2300.00000	2300.00	2300.00000	2300.00	2125.00000	2125.00
0190 621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	7.000 EACH	3000.00000	21000.00	3900.00000	27300.00	1000.00000	7000.00
0195 621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	8.000 M	5.00000	40.00	30.00000	240.00	5.00000	40.00
0200 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	220.000 M	59.00000	12980.00	72.00000	15840.00	40.00000	8800.00
0205 621.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	240.000 M	16.00000	3840.00	29.00000	6960.00	12.00000	2880.00
0210 625.10	SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES (1 X 600 MM)	42.000 M	120.00000	5040.00	73.00000	3066.00	250.00000	10500.00
0215 629.20	ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	6.000 EACH	95.00000	570.00	115.00000	690.00	200.00000	1200.00

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

		(1) 11010762010		(2) 980279448501		(3) 12101191		
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.		KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0220 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	800.000 HR	65.00000	52000.00	60.00000	48000.00	70.00000	56000.00
0225 630.15	FLAGGERS	2400.000 HR	29.00000	69600.00	22.00000	52800.00	25.00000	60000.00
0230 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00	19000.00000	19000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0235 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	650.00000	650.00	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00
0240 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	550.00000	550.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0245 631.26	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0250 634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000 HR	5.00000	2600.00	5.00000	2600.00	15.00000	7800.00
0255 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	91000.00000	91000.00	132000.00000	132000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0260 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	11500.00000	11500.00	18000.00000	18000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0265 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	5000.00000	15000.00	7100.00000	21300.00	7500.00000	22500.00
0270 646.404	DURABLE 100 MM WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	165.000 M	6.50000	1072.50	7.25000	1196.25	6.50000	1072.50
0275 646.406	DURABLE 100 MM WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	1225.000 M	3.95000	4838.75	4.40000	5390.00	3.95000	4838.75
0280 646.416	DURABLE 100 MM YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	1530.000 M	3.95000	6043.50	4.40000	6732.00	3.95000	6043.50
0285 646.456	DURABLE 200 MM YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	270.000 M	7.00000	1890.00	7.80000	2106.00	7.00000	1890.00
0290 646.481	DURABLE 600 MM STOP BAR, TYPE I TAPE	33.000 M	33.00000	1089.00	37.00000	1221.00	33.00000	1089.00
0295 646.491	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, TYPE I TAPE	71.000 EACH	90.00000	6390.00	100.00000	7100.00	90.00000	6390.00
0300 646.501	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, TYPE I TAPE	32.000 M	110.00000	3520.00	124.00000	3968.00	110.00000	3520.00
0305 646.600	TEMPORARY 100 MM WHITE LINE	2450.000 M	0.33000	808.50	0.50000	1225.00	0.30000	735.00
0310 646.610	TEMPORARY 100 MM YELLOW LINE	3050.000 M	0.33000	1006.50	0.50000	1525.00	0.30000	915.00

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

		(1) 11010762010		(2) 980279448501		(3) 12101191	
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.		KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0315 646.680	66.000 M	7.70000	508.20	8.00000	528.00	7.00000	462.00
TEMPORARY 600 MM STOP BAR							
0320 646.690	142.000 EACH	5.50000	781.00	6.00000	852.00	5.00000	710.00
TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL							
0325 646.85	13.000 SM	37.00000	481.00	28.00000	364.00	15.00000	195.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0330 649.31	170.000 SM	3.00000	510.00	5.00000	850.00	2.50000	425.00
GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL							
0335 649.51	30.000 SM	7.20000	216.00	12.00000	360.00	14.50000	435.00
GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE							
0340 651.15	45.000 KG	23.00000	1035.00	20.00000	900.00	17.00000	765.00
SEED							
0345 651.17	3.000 KG	23.00000	69.00	30.00000	90.00	6.50000	19.50
SEED, WINTER RYE							
0350 651.18	360.000 KG	12.00000	4320.00	4.00000	1440.00	4.50000	1620.00
FERTILIZER							
0355 651.20	3.000 T	825.00000	2475.00	500.00000	1500.00	880.00000	2640.00
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE							
0360 651.25	3.000 T	825.00000	2475.00	650.00000	1950.00	990.00000	2970.00
HAY MULCH							
0365 651.35	640.000 CM	42.00000	26880.00	42.00000	26880.00	45.00000	28800.00
TOPSOIL							
0370 652.10	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
EPSC PLAN							
0375 652.20	65.000 HR	50.00000	3250.00	25.00000	1625.00	65.00000	4225.00
MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0380 652.30	1.000 LU	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							
0385 653.20	1730.000 SM	3.50000	6055.00	3.25000	5622.50	2.50000	4325.00
TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING							
0390 653.25	7.000 CM	65.00000	455.00	62.00000	434.00	80.00000	560.00
TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I							
0395 653.40	20.000 EACH	125.00000	2500.00	80.00000	1600.00	150.00000	3000.00
INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I							
0400 656.20	12.000 EACH	297.00000	3564.00	330.00000	3960.00	300.00000	3600.00
EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(B&B)(2.1-2.4 M HT.)							
0405 656.30	3.000 EACH	275.00000	825.00	330.00000	990.00	300.00000	900.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER FREMANII X AUTUMN							
0410 656.30	3.000 EACH	352.00000	1056.00	380.00000	1140.00	340.00000	1020.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (AMELANCHIER "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE")							

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

		(1) 11010762010		(2) 980279448501		(3) 12101191	
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.		KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0415 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (BELTA NIGRA "HERITAGE")(B&B)(0.050 -	7.000 EACH	286.00000	2002.00	345.00000	2415.00	310.00000	2170.00
0420 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA	3.000 EACH	275.00000	825.00	253.00000	759.00	230.00000	690.00
0425 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS "	2.000 EACH	330.00000	660.00	330.00000	660.00	300.00000	600.00
0430 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (MAGNOLIA X LOEBNERI "LEONARD	2.000 EACH	324.00000	648.00	380.00000	760.00	340.00000	680.00
0435 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS "ADAMS")(B&B)(0. 045 - 0.050 M	2.000 EACH	207.00000	414.00	218.00000	436.00	198.00000	396.00
0440 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS "DONALD WYMAN")(B&B)(0.045 -	2.000 EACH	207.00000	414.00	218.00000	436.00	198.00000	396.00
0445 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS "HARVEST GOLD")(B&B)(0.045 -	2.000 EACH	207.00000	414.00	218.00000	436.00	198.00000	396.00
0450 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS "PRAIRIE FIRE")(B&B)(0.045 -	1.000 EACH	207.00000	207.00	218.00000	218.00	198.00000	198.00
0455 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS "SUGAR TYME")(B&B)(0.045 - 0.050	3.000 EACH	207.00000	621.00	218.00000	654.00	198.00000	594.00
0460 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS MACROCARPA)(B&B)(0.050 - 0.065	1.000 EACH	315.00000	315.00	352.00000	352.00	320.00000	320.00
0465 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS RUBRA)(B&B)(0. 050 - 0.065 M	6.000 EACH	297.00000	1782.00	374.00000	2244.00	340.00000	2040.00
0470 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY	7.000 EACH	330.00000	2310.00	330.00000	2310.00	300.00000	2100.00
0475 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (TILIA CORDATA "GREENSPIRE")(B&B)(0.050	1.000 EACH	286.00000	286.00	330.00000	330.00	300.00000	300.00
0480 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS AMERICANA "PRINCETON")(B&B)(0.050	8.000 EACH	385.00000	3080.00	418.00000	3344.00	380.00000	3040.00

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

		(1) 11010762010		(2) 980279448501		(3) 12101191		
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.		KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0485 656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS AMERICANA "VALLE	3.000 EACH	385.00000	1155.00	418.00000	1254.00	380.00000	1140.00
0490 656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA	10.000 EACH	35.20000	352.00	42.00000	420.00	38.00000	380.00
0495 656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA	12.000 EACH	41.80000	501.60	42.00000	504.00	38.00000	456.00
0500 656.35	"RUBY	16.000 EACH	41.80000	668.80	42.00000	672.00	38.00000	608.00
0505 656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS	14.000 EACH	76.50000	1071.00	99.00000	1386.00	90.00000	1260.00
0510 656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILATA	4.000 EACH	72.00000	288.00	99.00000	396.00	90.00000	360.00
0515 656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILATA "JIM	18.000 EACH	28.60000	514.80	33.00000	594.00	30.00000	540.00
0520 656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SPIREA X "GOLD	12.000 EACH	32.00000	384.00	33.00000	396.00	30.00000	360.00
0525 656.35	MOUND")(CONT.)(0.45 M	3.000 EACH	81.00000	243.00	86.00000	258.00	78.00000	234.00
0530 656.65	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SYRINGA	625.000 CM	8.00000	5000.00	6.00000	3750.00	7.00000	4375.00
0535 656.80	VULGARIS)(CONT.)(0.90 M HT.)	9.000 CM	30.95000	278.55	60.00000	540.00	200.00000	1800.00
0540 656.85	LANDSCAPE WATERING	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0545 675.20	TREE PROTECTION	19.500 SM	147.00000	2866.50	150.00000	2925.00	118.50000	2310.75
0550 675.341	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	140.000 M	26.00000	3640.00	27.00000	3780.00	27.75000	3885.00
0555 675.50	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	68.000 EACH	6.00000	408.00	10.00000	680.00	5.00000	340.00
0560 675.60	REMOVING SIGNS	21.000 EACH	22.00000	462.00	25.00000	525.00	15.00000	315.00
0565 675.61	ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	14.000 EACH	64.00000	896.00	70.00000	980.00	65.00000	910.00
0570 678.15	SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	1.000 EACH	94804.00000	94804.00	106500.00000	106500.00	90290.00000	90290.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION							

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

		(1) 11010762010		(2) 980279448501		(3) 12101191	
		J. HUTCHINS, INC.		KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0575 678.23	315.000 M	24.00000	7560.00	21.00000	6615.00	24.00000	7560.00
WIRED CONDUIT (50 MM)(PVC)(SCH. 80)							
0580 678.25	7.000 EACH	1480.00000	10360.00	1600.00000	11200.00	1480.00000	10360.00
PULL BOX, STANDARD							
0585 678.30	67.000 M	26.00000	1742.00	20.00000	1340.00	67.00000	4489.00
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (200 MM)(PVC)(SCH. 80)							
0590 679.21	4.000 EACH	625.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	4000.00	630.00000	2520.00
LIGHT POLE BASE							
0595 679.23	4.000 EACH	385.00000	1540.00	390.00000	1560.00	350.00000	1400.00
BREAKAWAY FEATURE FOR LIGHT POLE							
0600 679.45	4.000 EACH	1837.00000	7348.00	1600.00000	6400.00	1670.00000	6680.00
LIGHT POLE							
0605 679.47	1.000 EACH	143.00000	143.00	415.00000	415.00	130.00000	130.00
BRACKET ARM							
0610 679.50	5.000 EACH	1188.00000	5940.00	500.00000	2500.00	1080.00000	5400.00
LUMINAIRE							
0615 679.55	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	2800.00000	2800.00	2730.00000	2730.00
POWER DROP STANCHION, STREET LIGHTING							
0620 690.50	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)							
0625 900.640	25.000 M	59.00000	1475.00	160.00000	4000.00	230.00000	5750.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (150 MM UNDERDRAIN PIPE, DRY SWALE)							
0630 900.645	LUMP	43910.00000	43910.00	60000.00000	60000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY)							
0635 900.675	820.000 SM	29.90000	24518.00	25.00000	20500.00	25.30000	20746.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE)							
0640 601.2610 AA1	23.000 M	79.00000	1817.00	61.50000	1414.50	165.00000	3795.00
375 CPEP(SL)							
0645 601.0810 AA2	23.000 M						
375 RCP CLASS III							
0650 601.2615 BB1	250.000 M	88.00000	22000.00	66.50000	16625.00	175.00000	43750.00
450 CPEP(SL)							
0655 601.0815 BB2	250.000 M						
450 RCP CLASS III							
0660 601.2620 CC1	120.000 M	105.00000	12600.00	97.00000	11640.00	190.00000	22800.00
600 CPEP(SL)							
0665 601.0825 CC2	120.000 M						
600 RCP CLASS III							

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

=====									
			(1) 11010762010		(2) 980279448501		(3) 12101191		
			J. HUTCHINS, INC.		KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	

0670 601.2630 DD1		109.000 M	153.00000	16677.00	165.00000	17985.00	260.00000	28340.00	
900 CPEP(SL)									
0675 601.0845 DD2		109.000 M							
900 RCP CLASS III									
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,578,986.55	\$	1,748,796.25	\$	1,820,826.50	

	COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,578,986.55	\$	1,748,796.25	\$	1,820,826.50	
	CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,578,986.55	\$	1,748,796.25	\$	1,820,826.50	
=====									

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

		(4) 11030063 CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.		(5) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(6) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0010 202.10 DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL OF BUILDING	1.000 EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0015 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	7000.000 CM	18.50000	129500.00	9.00000	63000.00	26.00000	182000.00
0020 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	415.000 CM	45.00000	18675.00	75.00000	31125.00	110.00000	45650.00
0025 203.28 EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	22.000 CM	100.00000	2200.00	100.00000	2200.00	80.00000	1760.00
0030 203.31 SAND BORROW	3675.000 CM	44.00000	161700.00	34.00000	124950.00	35.00000	128625.00
0035 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	2650.000 CM	31.00000	82150.00	12.00000	31800.00	22.00000	58300.00
0040 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	20.000 CM	84.00000	1680.00	125.00000	2500.00	150.00000	3000.00
0045 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CM	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0050 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	500.000 CM	38.00000	19000.00	36.00000	18000.00	48.00000	24000.00
0055 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	500.000 SM	26.00000	13000.00	45.00000	22500.00	24.00000	12000.00
0060 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	5000.000 CM	42.50000	212500.00	35.00000	175000.00	35.00000	175000.00
0065 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	28.000 CM	50.00000	1400.00	100.00000	2800.00	155.00000	4340.00
0070 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	1740.000 KG	2.20000	3828.00	1.50000	2610.00	2.00000	3480.00
0075 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0080 490.30 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	4000.000 T	109.00000	436000.00	100.00000	400000.00	97.00000	388000.00
0085 490.31 AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0090 490.32 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11030063 CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.		(5) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(6) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	370.000	KG	2.50000	925.00	2.20000	814.00	4.00000	1480.00
0100 541.25 CONCRETE, CLASS B	5.000	CM	717.00000	3585.00	550.00000	2750.00	600.00000	3000.00
0105 601.0930 900 CPEP	9.100	M	350.00000	3185.00	200.00000	1820.00	300.00000	2730.00
0110 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (1200 MM)	13.000	EACH	3200.00000	41600.00	3000.00000	39000.00	3250.00000	42250.00
0115 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (1500 MM)	2.000	EACH	5800.00000	11600.00	3250.00000	6500.00	4250.00000	8500.00
0120 604.20 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH CAST IRON GRATE (1800 MM)	5.000	EACH	6500.00000	32500.00	3750.00000	18750.00	6000.00000	30000.00
0125 605.11 200 MM UNDERDRAIN PIPE	160.000	M	150.00000	24000.00	60.00000	9600.00	90.00000	14400.00
0130 605.21 200 MM UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE	7.000	M	25.00000	175.00	50.00000	350.00	70.00000	490.00
0135 605.95 UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASIN	1.000	EACH	240.00000	240.00	250.00000	250.00	600.00000	600.00
0140 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	1000.000	CM	12.50000	12500.00	5.00000	5000.00	27.00000	27000.00
0145 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	0.700	T	800.00000	560.00	5000.00000	3500.00	1400.00000	980.00
0150 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	70.000	CM	75.00000	5250.00	45.00000	3150.00	62.00000	4340.00
0155 616.20 GRANITE SLOPE EDGING	17.000	M	75.00000	1275.00	75.00000	1275.00	74.00000	1258.00
0160 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	440.000	M	117.00000	51480.00	115.00000	50600.00	116.00000	51040.00
0165 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 125 MM	285.000	SM	60.00000	17100.00	54.00000	15390.00	48.00000	13680.00
0170 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	6.500	SM	480.00000	3120.00	415.00000	2697.50	335.00000	2177.50
0175 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	6.000	M	1.00000	6.00	100.00000	600.00	50.00000	300.00
0180 621.21 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	40.000	M	73.00000	2920.00	75.00000	3000.00	73.00000	2920.00

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

		(4) 11030063 CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.		(5) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(6) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0185 621.51 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	1.000 EACH	2400.00000	2400.00	2350.00000	2350.00	2350.00000	2350.00
0190 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	7.000 EACH	333.00000	2331.00	2500.00000	17500.00	2500.00000	17500.00
0195 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	8.000 M	5.50000	44.00	50.00000	400.00	10.00000	80.00
0200 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	220.000 M	78.00000	17160.00	50.00000	11000.00	116.00000	25520.00
0205 621.95 REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	240.000 M	16.00000	3840.00	35.00000	8400.00	30.00000	7200.00
0210 625.10 SLEEVES FOR UTILITIES (1 X 600 MM)	42.000 M	65.00000	2730.00	155.00000	6510.00	178.00000	7476.00
0215 629.20 ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	6.000 EACH	300.00000	1800.00	150.00000	900.00	400.00000	2400.00
0220 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	800.000 HR	52.00000	41600.00	50.00000	40000.00	53.00000	42400.00
0225 630.15 FLAGGERS	2400.000 HR	21.70000	52080.00	25.00000	60000.00	25.00000	60000.00
0230 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0235 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00
0240 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0245 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0250 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000 HR	13.00000	6760.00	13.00000	6760.00	27.50000	14300.00
0255 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	140000.00000	140000.00	90000.00000	90000.00
0260 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	70000.00000	70000.00
0265 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	7000.00000	21000.00	10000.00000	30000.00	7000.00000	21000.00
0270 646.404 DURABLE 100 MM WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	165.000 M	7.30000	1204.50	6.50000	1072.50	6.50000	1072.50
0275 646.406 DURABLE 100 MM WHITE LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	1225.000 M	4.40000	5390.00	4.00000	4900.00	3.95000	4838.75
0280 646.416 DURABLE 100 MM YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	1530.000 M	4.40000	6732.00	4.00000	6120.00	3.95000	6043.50

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11030063 CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.		(5) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(6) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0285 646.456 DURABLE 200 MM YELLOW LINE, RECESSED POLYUREA	270.000 M	7.80000	2106.00	7.00000	1890.00	7.00000	1890.00
0290 646.481 DURABLE 600 MM STOP BAR, TYPE I TAPE	33.000 M	37.00000	1221.00	33.00000	1089.00	33.00000	1089.00
0295 646.491 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, TYPE I TAPE	71.000 EACH	100.00000	7100.00	90.00000	6390.00	90.00000	6390.00
0300 646.501 DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, TYPE I TAPE	32.000 M	123.00000	3936.00	110.00000	3520.00	110.00000	3520.00
0305 646.600 TEMPORARY 100 MM WHITE LINE	2450.000 M	0.33000	808.50	1.00000	2450.00	0.30000	735.00
0310 646.610 TEMPORARY 100 MM YELLOW LINE	3050.000 M	0.33000	1006.50	1.00000	3050.00	0.30000	915.00
0315 646.680 TEMPORARY 600 MM STOP BAR	66.000 M	7.80000	514.80	7.00000	462.00	7.00000	462.00
0320 646.690 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	142.000 EACH	6.00000	852.00	5.00000	710.00	5.00000	710.00
0325 646.85 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	13.000 SM	22.00000	286.00	20.00000	260.00	20.00000	260.00
0330 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	170.000 SM	1.06000	180.20	4.00000	680.00	3.00000	510.00
0335 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	30.000 SM	1.30000	39.00	6.00000	180.00	20.00000	600.00
0340 651.15 SEED	45.000 KG	17.00000	765.00	18.00000	810.00	10.00000	450.00
0345 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	3.000 KG	6.00000	18.00	22.00000	66.00	10.00000	30.00
0350 651.18 FERTILIZER	360.000 KG	2.00000	720.00	6.00000	2160.00	3.00000	1080.00
0355 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	3.000 T	167.00000	501.00	800.00000	2400.00	800.00000	2400.00
0360 651.25 HAY MULCH	3.000 T	400.00000	1200.00	800.00000	2400.00	1200.00000	3600.00
0365 651.35 TOPSOIL	640.000 CM	24.00000	15360.00	52.00000	33280.00	55.00000	35200.00
0370 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	3500.00000	3500.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0375 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	65.000 HR	36.00000	2340.00	1.00000	65.00	55.00000	3575.00
0380 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	6000.00000	6000.00

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

			(4) 11030063 CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.		(5) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(6) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0385 653.20	1730.000	SM	2.00000	3460.00	3.00000	5190.00	3.00000	5190.00
TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING								
0390 653.25	7.000	CM	15.00000	105.00	65.00000	455.00	100.00000	700.00
TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I								
0395 653.40	20.000	EACH	60.00000	1200.00	250.00000	5000.00	150.00000	3000.00
INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I								
0400 656.20	12.000	EACH	333.00000	3996.00	260.00000	3120.00	225.00000	2700.00
EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(B&B)(2.1-2.4 M HT.)								
0405 656.30	3.000	EACH	333.00000	999.00	420.00000	1260.00	285.00000	855.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER FREMANII X AUTUMN								
0410 656.30	3.000	EACH	378.00000	1134.00	320.00000	960.00	225.00000	675.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (AMELANCHIER "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE")								
0415 656.30	7.000	EACH	344.00000	2408.00	370.00000	2590.00	285.00000	1995.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (BELTA NIGRA "HERITAGE")(B&B)(0.050 -								
0420 656.30	3.000	EACH	255.00000	765.00	420.00000	1260.00	285.00000	855.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA								
0425 656.30	2.000	EACH	333.00000	666.00	420.00000	840.00	285.00000	570.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS "								
0430 656.30	2.000	EACH	377.00000	754.00	320.00000	640.00	185.00000	370.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (MAGNOLIA X LOEBNERI "LEONARD								
0435 656.30	2.000	EACH	220.00000	440.00	285.00000	570.00	185.00000	370.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS "ADAMS")(B&B)(0.045 - 0.050 M								
0440 656.30	2.000	EACH	220.00000	440.00	285.00000	570.00	185.00000	370.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS "DONALD WYMAN")(B&B)(0.045 -								
0445 656.30	2.000	EACH	220.00000	440.00	285.00000	570.00	185.00000	370.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS "HARVEST GOLD")(B&B)(0.045 -								
0450 656.30	1.000	EACH	220.00000	220.00	285.00000	285.00	185.00000	185.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS "PRAIRIE FIRE")(B&B)(0.045 -								
0455 656.30	3.000	EACH	220.00000	660.00	285.00000	855.00	185.00000	555.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (MALUS "SUGAR TYME")(B&B)(0.045 - 0.050								
0460 656.30	1.000	EACH	355.00000	355.00	435.00000	435.00	285.00000	285.00
DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS MACROCARPA)(B&B)(0.050 - 0.065								

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11030063 CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.		(5) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(6) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0465 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS RUBRA)(B&B)(0.050 - 0.065 M	6.000 EACH	377.00000	2262.00	435.00000	2610.00	325.00000	1950.00
0470 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (SYRINGA RETICULATA "IVORY	7.000 EACH	333.00000	2331.00	310.00000	2170.00	185.00000	1295.00
0475 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (TILIA CORDATA "GREENSPIRE")(B&B)(0.050	1.000 EACH	333.00000	333.00	420.00000	420.00	285.00000	285.00
0480 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS AMERICANA "PRINCETON")(B&B)(0.050	8.000 EACH	422.00000	3376.00	420.00000	3360.00	350.00000	2800.00
0485 656.30 DECIDUOUS TREES (ULMUS AMERICANA "VALLE	3.000 EACH	422.00000	1266.00	420.00000	1260.00	350.00000	1050.00
0490 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA	10.000 EACH	42.00000	420.00	50.00000	500.00	35.00000	350.00
0495 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA "RUBY	12.000 EACH	42.00000	504.00	50.00000	600.00	35.00000	420.00
0500 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (HYDRANGEA ARBORESCENS	16.000 EACH	42.00000	672.00	55.00000	880.00	35.00000	560.00
0505 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILATA	14.000 EACH	100.00000	1400.00	65.00000	910.00	35.00000	490.00
0510 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILATA "JIM	4.000 EACH	100.00000	400.00	65.00000	260.00	60.00000	240.00
0515 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SPIREA X "GOLD MOUND") (CONT.) (0.45 M	18.000 EACH	33.00000	594.00	55.00000	990.00	35.00000	630.00
0520 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SPIREA X BULMALDA "GOLD	12.000 EACH	33.00000	396.00	65.00000	780.00	35.00000	420.00
0525 656.35 DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SYRINGA VULGARIS) (CONT.) (0.90 M HT.)	3.000 EACH	87.00000	261.00	65.00000	195.00	55.00000	165.00
0530 656.65 LANDSCAPE WATERING	625.000 CM	0.78000	487.50	0.10000	62.50	12.52000	7825.00
0535 656.80 LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	9.000 CM	50.00000	450.00	65.00000	585.00	700.00000	6300.00
0540 656.85 TREE PROTECTION	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0545 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	19.500 SM	156.00000	3042.00	130.00000	2535.00	118.50000	2310.75

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

			(4) 11030063 CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.		(5) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(6) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0550 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	140.000	M	28.00000	3920.00	30.00000	4200.00	27.75000	3885.00
0555 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	68.000	EACH	9.00000	612.00	25.00000	1700.00	5.00000	340.00
0560 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	21.000	EACH	24.00000	504.00	18.00000	378.00	15.00000	315.00
0565 675.61 SETTING SALVAGED POSTS	14.000	EACH	71.00000	994.00	70.00000	980.00	65.00000	910.00
0570 678.15 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM, INTERSECTION	1.000	EACH	107536.00000	107536.00	106000.00000	106000.00	110000.00000	110000.00
0575 678.23 WIRED CONDUIT (50 MM)(PVC)(SCH. 80)	315.000	M	18.50000	5827.50	18.00000	5670.00	70.00000	22050.00
0580 678.25 PULL BOX, STANDARD	7.000	EACH	1700.00000	11900.00	1650.00000	11550.00	2150.00000	15050.00
0585 678.30 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (200 MM)(PVC)(SCH. 80)	67.000	M	50.00000	3350.00	75.00000	5025.00	250.00000	16750.00
0590 679.21 LIGHT POLE BASE	4.000	EACH	700.00000	2800.00	700.00000	2800.00	2000.00000	8000.00
0595 679.23 BREAKAWAY FEATURE FOR LIGHT POLE	4.000	EACH	400.00000	1600.00	385.00000	1540.00	360.00000	1440.00
0600 679.45 LIGHT POLE	4.000	EACH	1600.00000	6400.00	1550.00000	6200.00	3000.00000	12000.00
0605 679.47 BRACKET ARM	1.000	EACH	417.00000	417.00	425.00000	425.00	100.00000	100.00
0610 679.50 LUMINAIRE	5.000	EACH	500.00000	2500.00	500.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	5000.00
0615 679.55 POWER DROP STANCHION, STREET LIGHTING	1.000	EACH	2800.00000	2800.00	2750.00000	2750.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0620 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0625 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (150 MM UNDERDRAIN PIPE, DRY SWALE)	25.000	M	170.00000	4250.00	115.00000	2875.00	120.00000	3000.00
0630 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY)		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	90000.00000	90000.00	153000.00000	153000.00
0635 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	820.000	SM	36.00000	29520.00	60.00000	49200.00	32.50000	26650.00
0640 601.2610 AA1 375 CPEP(SL)	23.000	M	120.00000	2760.00	100.00000	2300.00	160.00000	3680.00

PROJECT(S) : E.MONTPELIER STPG 028-3(35)S

CONTRACT ID : 98B028

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 11030063 CAPITOL EARTHMOVING, INC.		(5) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		(6) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0645 601.0810 AA2 375 RCP CLASS III	23.000 M						
0650 601.2615 BB1 450 CPEP(SL)	250.000 M	152.00000	38000.00	115.00000	28750.00	176.00000	44000.00
0655 601.0815 BB2 450 RCP CLASS III	250.000 M						
0660 601.2620 CC1 600 CPEP(SL)	120.000 M	200.00000	24000.00			220.00000	26400.00
0665 601.0825 CC2 600 RCP CLASS III	120.000 M			135.00000	16200.00		
0670 601.2630 DD1 900 CPEP(SL)	109.000 M	350.00000	38150.00			292.00000	31828.00
0675 601.0845 DD2 900 RCP CLASS III	109.000 M			200.00000	21800.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,955,836.50	\$	1,977,445.50	\$	2,257,110.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,955,836.50	\$	1,977,445.50	\$	2,257,110.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,955,836.50	\$	1,977,445.50	\$	2,257,110.00